Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2023

Weight  See part number page for details
Ambient temperature  –40°C to +85°C with Irms current
Maximum part temperature  +125°C (ambient + temp rise)
	 +105°C (CMH3923-30431L)
Storage temperature  Component: –40°C to +125°C.
Tray packaging: –40°C to +80°C
Resistance to soldering heat  Max three 40 second reflows at
+260°C, parts cooled to room temperature between cycles
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)  1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
PCB washing  Tested to MIL-STD-202 Method 215 plus an additional
aqueous wash. See Doc787_PCB_Washing.pdf.
			   DCR2			   Length	 Width	 Height
	 Part	 Inductance1	 max	 Irms3	 Isolation4	 max	 max	 max
	number	 min (µH)	 (mOhms)	 (A)	 (Vrms)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)
CMH2617-11340L	 11	 0.5	 40	 2500	 26	 26	 17
CMH3923-30431L	 300	 1.5	 31	 2500	 39	 38	 23
CMH7036-75433L	 750	 2.0	 33	 3250	 70	 70	 36
CMV3532-10516L	 1000	 5.0	 16	 2500	 35	 22	 32
CMH4530-10523L	 1000	 2.7	 23	 2500	 45	 45	 30
CMH3921-10534L	 1000	 1.5	 34	 2500	 39	 38	 21
CMH7018-10535L	 1000	 2.0	 35	 2500	 70	 70	 18
CMH3921-20522L	 2000	 3.2	 22	 2500	 39	 38	 21.5
CMH3815-24516L	 2400	 5.5	 16	 2500	 38.5	 38.5	 15.5
1.	 Inductance shown for each winding. Measurement details are part
number specific. See part number page for details.
2.	 DCR is specified per winding.
3.	 Current flows through both windings connected in series that causes a